OP \$190.00 76606078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Friendship Dairies, LLC		02/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saputo Dairy Foods USA LLC	
Street Address:	2711 North Haskell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3700	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76606078			
Serial Number:	90230654			
Serial Number:	85339699	FIT TO GO		
Serial Number:	76502433	FRIENDSHIP ALL NATURAL		
Serial Number:	76654080	FRIENDSHIP		
Serial Number:	90230650	FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES		
Serial Number:	86414035	FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8472671129

Email: julie.hopkins@saputo.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Hopkins

Address Line 1: One Overlook Point

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Lincolnshire, ILLINOIS 60069

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Hopkins
SIGNATURE:	/JULIEHOPKINS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Friendship Dairies Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Signed and Notarized (Feb. 26 2021)#page1.tif source=Friendship Dairies Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Signed and Notarized (Feb. 26 2021)#page2.tif source=Friendship Dairies Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Signed and Notarized (Feb. 26 2021)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0855

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Friendship Dairies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal address is 2711 North Haskell Avenue Suite 3700 Dallas Texas 75204 ("<u>Assignor</u>") has agreed to assign and transfer to Saputo Dairy Foods USA LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal address is 2711 North Haskell Avenue Suite 3700 Dallas Texas 75204 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all right, title and interest to certain trademarks and the associated applications therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks, as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using the Marks in connection with various goods and services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications therefor, and, to the extent applicable, the portion of the business in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks identified on Schedule A which are the subject of an intent-to-use application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement thereof, and to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 18, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\119804510.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0856 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc. Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date below.

FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES, LLC

33y:

Name: Nancy Bulkus

Title: Senior Vice President Marketing

Jany Water

Dated effective as of December 18, 2017

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 26th day of February ____, 2021.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 09/20/2022

FICALSEA QUE ANN HIFKINS NOTARY PORCE STATE OF LUNCOS NO COMMISSIONE PRESSORIA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/ Services	Status
DOVE Design	76/606078	8/9/2004	3005541	10/11/2005	Int. Class 29 – Dairy products; namely cottage cheese, farmer cheese, sour cream, and buttermilk	Registered
DOVE Design with Heart	90/230654	10/01/2020			Int. Class 29 – Cottage cheese, sour cream, buttermilk, and farmer's cheese	Pending
FIT TO GO	85/339699	6/7/2011	4165746	6/26/2012	Int. Class 29 – Cottage cheese	Registered
FRIENDSHIP ALL NATURAL & Design Triendship	76/502433	3/31/2003	2849035	6/1/2004	Int. Class 29 – Dairy Products; namely cottage cheese and sour cream	Registered
FRIENDSHIP & Design Friendship	76/654080	1/26/2006	3509089	9/30/2008	Int. Class 29 – Dairy products, namely, cottage cheese, dried and pressed cottage cheese, sour cream, and buttermilk	Registered
FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES & Design Friendship	90/230650	10/1/2020			Int. Class 29 – Cottage cheese, sour cream, buttermilk, and farmer's cheese	Pending
FRIENDSHIP DAIRIES	86/414035	10/3/2014	4847531	11/3/2015	Int. Class 29 – Cottage cheese, sour cream, buttermilk, and farmer's cheese	Registered

US-DOCS\119804510.1

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0858